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Head Coach - Marty Raymond

2    Evan Stofl et
3    Eric Burgdoerfer
4    Jason Lepine
6    Sebastian Strom
7    JF David
8    Mark Magnowski
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Mika Suoraniemi
11  Vyacheslav Trukhno
12  Carter Smith
14  Jay Cascalenda
15  Adam Naglich
19  Jean-Marc Beaudoin
20  Rylan Kaip
22  Stephane Goulet
23  Erick Lizon
24  JD Corbin
25  Bobby Robins
29  Brendan Milnamow
32  Pascal Morency
36  Joey Ryan
39  Josh Tordjman
84  Peter Hirsch
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1    JP Lamoureux
3    Simon Ferguson
7    Jason Fredricks
8    Marcus Carroll
11  Michael Gergen
15  Matt Clarke
16  Tyler Ruegsegger
17  Matt Sorteberg
20  Paul Crowder
21  Kevin Deeth
22  David Schulz
23  Chris Donovan
25  Brock Wilson
27  Brent Gauvreau
28  Brett Parham
32  Andrew Engelage
40  Tim Crowder
41  Brad Snetsinger
44 Brian Kilburg
49  Hugo Carpentier
55  Ric Jackman
59  Riley Emmerson
74  Nick Tuzzolino
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SEASON LEADERS



Let’s Toss some Teddies!
One of the most exciting nights every hockey season at Rabobank Arena is tonight! As you probably 
know if you are reading this, when the Condors score their fi rst goal of the game, it’s time to unleash a 
fl urry of stuffed animals onto the ice. Last year, RW Stephane Goulet brought the Teddy Bears raining 
down from the stands, and it was a memorable experience for him.

It took just 6:34 after the drop of the puck for Goulet to bring the bears pouring out onto the ice. “It 
was a great feeling,” said Goulet, who also scored the Condors fi rst goal in a 4-1 win the night before. 
“I wanted to get those Teddy Bears on the ice. It was nice to put a smile on the kids’ faces, too.”

Long time Condor F Andrew Ianiero is nearing the highest games played total in Condors history, 
but has never scored the Teddy Bear goal. Last year, however, he was on the ice when Goulet scored. 
“Last year’s Teddy Bear Toss is one of the most memorable of my career,” said Ianiero. “There are two 
reasons for that. First of all, I was on the ice for the goal and I think it is the only time I have been out 
there when the goal was scored. And second, we set a Condors record for Teddy Bears donated. It was 
really cool.”

Condors fans threw 8,075 bears on the ice last season, bringing the all-time total to 60,544 teddy bears. 
With fans ready to throw bears on the ice it could mean some added pressure for the Condors. Both 
Goulet and Ianiero, however, claimed they don’t feel any added pressure to score. “It really isn’t any 
added pressure,” said Goulet. “The focus is just like every other game. Both as a team, and a player, we 
want to get the win.”

Ianiero echoed those sentiments.  “It doesn’t matter who scores it,” he said. “As long as we get the 
goal, as long as we can get that fi rst one, it’s all good.”

The other difference for the players is the long delay that comes after that goal is scored. Typically, 
the players can ride the momentum from the hometown crowd following a goal and keep the pressure 
up in the offensive end. It’s a little bit different when they have to wait for teddy bears to be collected. 
“It’s really not tough to get going again after the goal. We just have to be ready when the puck drops,” 
said Goulet.

Ianiero said they can feed on the crowd even after the long break. “When we score, it will still excite 
the crowd, and the crowd will keep us excited once we get going again,” stated Ianiero. “It really isn’t 
a problem.”

As the longest tenured Condor, Ianiero has seen a lot Teddy Bear Tosses, both here and in other places 
during his hockey career. “Bakersfi eld’s Teddy Bear Toss is huge,” he said. “You can see there is a lot 
of generosity. A lot people even bring in multiple bears, and that is great to see.”

We know it is fun for the fans, but how do the players feel? “I wish we could have it every night,” Iani-
ero claimed. “The big crowd always helps us out. It really feels like a playoff atmosphere.”





CONDORS STATS      As of 11/22/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
22 Stephane Goulet RW 13 8 7 15 7 10 0 0 1.15 0.77
9 Andrew Ianiero F 16 3 10 13 0 8 0 0 0.81 0.5
4 Jason Lepine D 15 2 10 12 6 12 0 0 0.8 0.8
20 Rylan Kaip F 13 8 1 9 3 23 1 0 0.69 1.77
15 Adam Naglich C 11 2 6 8 2 6 0 0 0 73 0 5515 Adam Naglich C 11 2 6 8 2 6 0 0 0.73 0.55
10 Mika Suoraniemi LW 16 0 8 8 1 4 0 0 0.5 0.25

* 12 Carter Smith RW 16 5 2 7 -1 26 0 0 0.44 1.62
32 Pascal Morency RW 9 6 0 6 0 50 0 0 0.67 5.56
36 Joey Ryan D 13 2 3 5 1 27 1 0 0.38 2.08

* 19 Jean-Marc Beaudoin F 16 1 4 5 -8 2 0 0 0.31 0.12
* 8 Mark Magnowski F 6 2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0.67 0.33

7 Jean-Francois David D 9 0 4 4 -1 17 0 0 0.44 1.89
23 Erick Lizon RW 15 1 2 3 -4 62 0 0 0.2 4.13
11 Vyacheslav Trukhno C 2 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 1.5 0
2 Evan Stoflet D 12 0 3 3 6 23 0 0 0.25 1.92

* 3 Erik Burgdoerfer D 16 0 3 3 -4 14 0 0 0.19 0.883 u gdoe e 6 0 3 3 0 0 0 9 0 88
29 Brendan Milnamow (total) D 7 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 0.14 0.29

* 6 Sebastian Strom D 9 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0.11 0.44
39 Josh Tordjman G 10 0 1 1 0 29 0 0 0.1 2.9
14 Jay Cascalenda D 12 0 1 1 -2 0 0 0 0.08 0
24 J.D. Corbin LW 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
84 Peter Hirsch G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 084 Peter Hirsch G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
39 Josh Tordjman 10 593 28 1 2.83 4 5 1 0 352 324 0.92
84 Peter Hirsch 7 369 21 0 3.42 3 3 0 0 166 145 0.873



UTAH GRIZZLIES     as of 11/22/10

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
41 Brad Snetsinger LW 14 7 8 15 -2 16 3 2 1.07 1.14
40 Tim Crowder F 14 4 8 12 5 12 1 0 0.86 0.86
20 Paul Crowder C 13 4 7 11 2 13 0 0 0.85 1
49 Hugo Carpentier C 11 4 5 9 -3 12 2 0 0.82 1.09

* 23 Chris Donovan F 14 2 7 9 4 15 0 1 0 64 1 07* 23 Chris Donovan F 14 2 7 9 -4 15 0 1 0.64 1.07
55 Ric Jackman D 12 4 4 8 1 4 4 0 0.67 0.33
27 Brent Gauvreau F 11 2 5 7 -4 12 1 0 0.64 1.09
8 Marcus Carroll C 14 2 4 6 -7 26 0 0 0.43 1.86

* 21 Kevin Deeth (total) C 8 2 3 5 3 4 0 0 0.62 0.5
25 Brock Wilson D 14 1 3 4 -7 26 0 0 0.29 1.86

* 11 Michael Gergen F 11 0 4 4 1 8 0 0 0.36 0.73
74 Nick Tuzzolino (total) D 12 2 1 3 3 34 1 0 0.25 2.83

* 16 Tyler Ruegsegger (total) C 10 2 0 2 -3 2 1 0 0.2 0.2
7 Jason Fredricks D 12 1 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0.17 0
22 David Schulz D 14 1 0 1 -4 13 0 0 0.07 0.93
15 Matt Clarke D 7 0 1 1 -2 4 0 0 0.14 0.575 att C a e 0 0 0 0 0 5
59 Riley Emmerson LW 12 0 1 1 -3 28 0 0 0.08 2.33
3 Simon Ferguson RW 2 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 1
1 Jean-Philippe Lamoureux G 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Brett Parnham C 5 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0.4

* 32 Andrew Engelage G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 32 Andrew Engelage 9 554 26 0 2.82 5 2 1 1 323 297 0.92

1 Jean-Philippe Lamoureux 5 301 19 0 3.79 2 2 1 0 146 127 0.87



as of 11/22/10                ECHL Leaders & Standings

Rank Atlantic GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Elmira Jackals 15 9 2 4 0 22
2 Reading Royals 15 9 6 0 0 18
3 Trenton Devils 12 5 6 0 1 11

Rank South GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Gwinnett Gladiators 16 9 4 0 3 21
2 Greenville Road Warriors 15 9 5 1 0 19
3 Florida Everblades 17 9 8 0 0 18
4 South Carolina Stingrays 15 6 8 1 0 13

Rank North GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Cincinnati Cyclones 16 7 5 3 1 18
2 Kalamazoo Wings 14 7 5 1 1 16
3 Wheeling Nailers 16 8 8 0 0 16
4 Toledo Walleye 15 5 8 1 1 12

Rank Mountain GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Alaska Aces 14 9 4 1 0 19
2 Victoria Salmon Kings 17 9 8 0 0 18
3 Utah Grizzlies 14 7 4 2 1 17
4 Idaho Steelheads 15 6 4 2 3 17

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Stockton Thunder 14 8 2 1 3 20
2 Las Vegas Wranglers 12 7 4 1 0 15
3 Bakersfield Condors 16 7 8 1 0 15
4 Ontario Reign 14 5 8 0 1 11

Western

Eastern

Team Total Games Average
Ontario 34,801 5 6,960

Gwinnett 31,169 5 6,234
Stockton 54,910 9 6,101
Toledo 45,439 8 5,680
Utah 22,448 4 5,612

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Bryan Pitton Stockton Thunder 6 1.91 0.922 4 0

2 * Riley Gill Kalamazoo Wings (total) 5 1.99 0.933 4 1

3 Michael Ouzas Las Vegas Wranglers 6 2.14 0.924 5 1

4 Gerald Coleman Alaska Aces 11 2 26 0 908 7 34 Gerald Coleman Alaska Aces 11 2.26 0.908 7 3

5 * Tyler Beskorowany Idaho Steelheads 10 2.27 0.932 4 3

Player Team GP G
1 Matt Caruana Reading Royals 15 12

2 Alexandre Imbeault Florida Everblades 16 12

3 Michael Dubuc Elmira Jackals 13 11

4 Ryan Garbutt Gwinnett Gladiators 10 10

5 Chris D'Alvise Stockton Thunder 12 105 Chris D Alvise Stockton Thunder 12 10

6 Brendan Connolly Greenville Road Warriors 15 9

7 Derek Nesbitt Gwinnett Gladiators 11 8

8 Stephane Goulet Bakersfield Condors 13 8

Pla er Team GP APlayer Team GP A
1 Rob Hennigar Victoria Salmon Kings 17 15

2 Justin Donati Elmira Jackals 15 14

3 Mitch Fadden Florida Everblades 16 14

4 Francis Lemieux Florida Everblades 17 13

5 Oren Eizenman Elmira Jackals 12 12

6 Kory Karlander Kalamazoo Wings 14 12

7 Ben Gordon Reading Royals 15 12

8 Barret Ehgoetz Cincinnati Cyclones 15 11

Player Team GP PIMy
1 Adam Keefe Toledo Walleye 15 78

2 Peter Vandermeer Victoria Salmon Kings 8 73

3 Erick Lizon Bakersfield Condors 15 62

4 Mike Egener Florida Everblades 17 59

5 Matt Stefanishion Victoria Salmon Kings 13 58

6 Derek Couture Victoria Salmon Kings 12 516 Derek Couture Victoria Salmon Kings 12 51

7 Andrew Lord Wheeling Nailers 16 51

8 Pascal Morency Bakersfield Condors 9 50
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